

WBUD010021072024



Present : ADJ, FTC-I, Raiganj, U/D
J.O.CODE WB01014
SESS-138/2024

2/ 14.11.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-1.

It revealed that inadvertently in order no 01 dt 23.09.23, sole accused namely Ratan Sarkar was shown on CB but the accused was produced from JC, he was taken into custody and remanded to JC.

Let the matter be rectified vide this order.

Today sole accused namely Ratan Sarkar is produced from JC. He is taken into custody and remanded to JC.

Prosecution files hazira of one witness namely Biswajit Dey (CSW-1) who is examined in chief as PW-1 and cross is deferred as per the prayer of the accused u/s 231 (2) CrPC.

The prayer is allowed

During examination in chief of PW-1, W/C dt 10.02.24 is marked as Exbt-P1 and signature of witness on the Inquest Report dt 10.02.24 is marked as Exbt-P2.

FIX 15.01.2025 for evidence of CSW-15 u/s 231 (2) CrPC.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C