

WBUD010021072024



Present : ADJ, FTC-I, Raiganj, U/D  
J.O.CODE WB01014  
SESS-138/2024

3/ 15.01.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-15 u/s 231 (2) CrPC.  
Sole accused namely Ratan Sarkar is produced from JC. He is taken into custody and remanded to JC.

Prosecution files hazira of one witness namely Rekha Sarkar (CSW-15) who is examined in chief as PW-2 and cross is deferred u/s 231 (2) CrPC.

During examination in chief of PW-2, signature of witness on the Statement recorded u/s 164 CrPC dt 12.02.24 is marked as Exbt-P3.

FIX 18.02.2025 for cross examination of PW-1 and PW-2.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step.  
D/C