

WBUD010021072024



Present : ADJ, FTC-II I/C of ADJ, FTC-I, Raiganj, U/D
J.O.CODE WB01014
SESS-138/2024

6/20.03.2025

Regular PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for cross examination of PW-1 and PW-2.

Sole accused namely Ratan Sarkar is produced from JC through VC.
Prosecution files haziras of two witnesses namely Biswajit Dey
(PW-1) and Rekha Sarkar (PW-2).

Ld Defence Counsel on behalf of the accused files fresh
Vakalatnama and at 2.30 P.M prayed for time for cross examination
the witnesses on the ground stated therein.

Seen by the Ld PP with objection.

Hd, considered and prayer for time is allowed as special chance.

Hence, both the witnesses are 'not examined' as per the prayer of
the Ld Defence Counsel.

FIX 28.04.2025 for cross examination of PW-1 and PW-2 i/d the
cross examination of PW-1 & 2 shall be deemed to be declined.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C