

WBUD010021072024



Present : ADJ, FTC-I, Raiganj, U/D  
J.O.CODE WB00993  
SESS-138/2024

11/20.05.2025

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW-1 and cross examination of PW-2.

Sole accused namely Ratan Sarkar is neither produced from JC physically nor through VC.

Suprintendent of correctonal home Raiganj is directed to produce the accd namely Ratan Sarkar physically if VC is not possible due to internet connection on the next date fixed.

Let a copy of the ordercase record be sent to Suprintendent of correctonal home Raiganj, U/Dinajpur for perusal.

Prosecution files hajira. Witness namely Biswajit Dey (PW1) & Rekha Sarkar(PW 2) are present. But their cross examination is not done due to non produced of accd physically or through VC.

A bail petition dt 20.05.2025 has been filed by the accd person.

Let the same be kept with the case record.

FIX 04.06.2025 for further cross examination of PW-1 and cross examination of PW-2 and hearing of the petition filed by the accd dated 04.06.2025.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C