

WBUD010021072024



Present : ADJ, FTC-I, Raiganj, U/D
J.O.CODE WB00993
SESS-138/2024

14/14.08.2025

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW-1 and cross examination of PW-2 and hearing of the petition filed by the accd dated 04.06.2025.

Sole accused namely Ratan Sarkar is produced from J/C through VC. Prosecution files hajira of one witness namely Rekha Sarkar who is examined and cross examination in full and discharged as PW2.

FIX **08.09.25** for evidence of CSW-2.

FIX **09.09.25** for evidence of CSW- 3.

FiX **10.09.25** for evidence of CSW-4.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C