

WBUD010021072024



Present : ADJ, FTC-I, Raiganj, U/D
J.O.CODE WB00993
SESS-138/2024

18/11.11.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-2.

Sole accused namely Ratan Sarkar is produced from J/C through VC mode.

Prosecution files hajiras of two witnesses namely Samir Roy (CSW-5) and Raju Roy (CSW-2). Both the witnesses are examined in chief and cross examined in full being PW-4 and PW-5 respectively and discharged.

Fix 13.01.26 for evidence of CSW-5 & 6.

Fix 14.01.26 for evidence of CSW-7 & 8.

Fix 15.01.26 for evidence of CSW-9 & 10.

Fix 16.01.26 for evidence of CSW-11 & 12.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C