

WBUD010021072024



Present : ADJ, FTC-I, Raiganj, U/D
J.O.CODE WB00993
SESS-138/2024

21/14.01.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-7 & 8.

Sole accused namely Ratan Sarkar is produced from J/C through VC mode.

Prosecution files hajira of CSW-7 namely Tumpa Sarkar who is examined in chief, during examination in chief Ld PP in charge prayed for declaring the witness hostile by filing a hostile petition with a prayer to cross examined the witness. Prayer is allowed. Witness is cross examined in full and discharged as PW-6.

During examination in chief of PW-6, entire statement recorded u/s 164 CrPC is marked as Exbt-P4 and the signatures of the witness are marked as Exbt-P3/1, 3/2 and 3/3 respectively.

Fix 15.01.26 for evidence of CSW-9 & 10.

Fix 16.01.26 for evidence of CSW-11 & 12.

Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C