

WBUD010021072024



Present : ADJ, FTC-I, Raiganj, U/D  
J.O.CODE WB00993  
SESS-138/2024

26/12.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-18 & 19.

Sole accused namely Ratan Sarkar is produced from J/C through VC mode.

Prosecution files hajiras of two witnesses namely ASI Ghanshyam Mandal (CSW-19) and Abhijit Dutta (CSW-18). Both the witnesses are examined in chief, cross examined in full and discharged as PW-11 and PW-12 respectively.

During examination in chief of PW-11, signature of the witness over the S/L dated 15.2.24 is marked as Exbg-P8/1, entire Inquest Report (carbon copy) is marked as Exbt-P2/1, carbon copy of surathal report of Mintu Sarkar is marked as Exbt-P8, dead body challan of Tapan Dey is marked as Exbt-P9 and dead body challan of Mintu Srakar is marked a Exbt-P10.

During examination in chief of PW-12, signature of witness over S/L dated 14.2.24 is marked as Exbt-P11/1, entire set containing three DVDs with cases is marked as Mat Exbt-I collectively. be collectively.

Fix 17.04.2026 for evidence of CSW-13 & 14.

Fix 18.04.2026 for evidence of CSW-16 & 17.

Fix 20.04.2026 for evidence of CSW-20 & 21.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C