

WBUD010021072024



Present : ADJ, FTC-I, Raiganj, U/D
J.O.CODE WB00993
SESS-138/2024

29/20.04.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-20 & 21.

Sole accused namely Ratan Sarkar is produced from J/C through VC mode.

Prosecution files hajira but no witness is present today.

Fix 20.05.2026 for evidence of CSW-13 & 14.

Fix 21.05.2026 for evidence of CSW-16 & 17.

Fix 22.05.2026 for evidence of CSW-20 & 21.

Message received from SI Baidyanath Sarkar (CSW-21) praying for time on the ground stated therein. Hd. Considered and prayer is allowed.

Issue fresh summons in the proper names and addresses of the witnesses accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C